DESCRIPTION:

Fiber optic patch cables are ideal for supporting high speed telecommunication network fiber applications.

They are manufactured and tested in compliance with TIA 604 (FOCIS), IEC 61754 and YD/T industry standards. OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5 or OS2 fiber types are available to meet the demand of Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit Ethernet

and high speed Fiber Channel. Every termination is through rigorous parameter test to ensure the highest network performance.



FEATURES:

- High quality zirconia ferrules.
- Good repeatability and interchangeability.
- LC/SC/ST/FC/LSH/MTRJ/MU connectors with standard boots are available.
- LC connectors with 12mm/18mm and SC connectors with 25mm short boots are available.
- Flame-retardant, rugged and durable jacket.
- OS2/OM5/OM4/OM3/OM2/OM1 are available.
- Factory terminated and tested for insertion loss, return loss and end face.
- 3 Year warranty.

ltem		Description	
Connector Type		LC/SC/ST/FC/LSH/MTRJ/MU with Standard Boots; LC 12mm/18mm with Short Boots; SC 25mm with Short Boots	
Polish Type		SMF: UPC-UPC; UPC-APC; APC-APC; MMF: UPC-UPC	
Connector Ferrule		Zirconia Ceramic	
Cable Outside Diameter		Duplex: 1.6/2.0/3.0mm, Simplex: 0.9/2.0/3.0mm	
Interchangeability		≤0.2dB	
Vibration		≤0.2dB	
Fiber Type		Standard Boots: OS2/OM5/OM4/OM3/OM2/OM1; Short Boots: OS2/OM4/OM3	
Fiber Count		Duplex/Simplex	
Cable Jacket		PVC (Riser/OFNR)/LSZH/Plenum (OFNP)	
Fiber Grade		SMF: G.657.A1/G.657.A2; OM5/OM4/OM3/OM2: Bend Insensitive; OM1: G.651	
Minimum Bend Radius		SMF	MMF
Fiber Cable (Dynamic/Static)	OD 2.0/3.0mm	10/5D	20/10D
	OD 1.6mm	10/5D	-
	OD 0.9mm	10mm	OM1: 15mm Others: 7.5mm
Fiber Core	OD 0.9/2.0/3.0mm	G.657.A1: 10mm G.657.A2: 7.5mm	OM1: 15mm Others: 7.5mm
	OD 1.6mm	G.657.A1: 10mm	-

